
DATE MATCHUP 1 Steve B. 29
12/16 Ohio vv GA Southern Ohio W Ohio W Ga So L Ga So L Ga So L Ga So L GA So L Ga So L Ga So L GA So L 2 KevinBol. 27
12/16 Jax St. vs Louisianna Jax W LA L Jax St W Jax W Jax St W LA L Jax W Jax W Jax W LA L 2 Wayne 27
12/16 App St. vs Miami (OH) Miami L App St W App St W App St W App St W Miami L App St W Miami L App St W App St W 4 Cav 26
12/16 Fresno St. vs NM St. N Mex L Fresno W N Mex L N Mex L N Mex L Fresno W N Mex L Fresno W Fresno W N Mex L 5 Ben S. 25
12/16 Boise St vs UCLA Boise L Boise L UCLA W Boise L UCLA W Boise L UCLA W UCLA W UCLA W Boise L 5 Matt B. 25
12/16 Cal vs Texas Tech TTech W TTech W TTech W TTech W TTech W TTech W TTech W TTech W Cal L Cal L 5 Lenya 25
12/18 Old Dom. vs W. KY OldDom L W KY W W KY W W KY W OldDom L W KY W OldDom L W KY W W KY W OldDom L 8 Pete C. 24
12/19 Marshall vs UTSA UTSA W Marsh L UTSA W UTSA W UTSA W UTSA W UTSA W UTSA W UTSA W UTSA W 8 'Shark' 24
12/21 S Fla vs Syracuse SFla W SFla W Syr L Syr L SFla W Syr L SFla W SFla W Syr L Syr L 8 Taco 24
12/22 UCF vs GA Tech GATech W UCF L UCF L UCF L UCF L UCF L UCF L UCF L UCF L UCF L 8 Kevin Bu 24
12/23 Troy vs Duke Troy L Duke W Troy L Troy L Troy L Duke W Troy L Duke W Troy L Duke W 8 Kristen 24
12/23 Ark State vs N. Illinois Ark St L Ark St L Ark St L N Ill W Ark St L N Ill W N Ill W N Ill W N Ill W Ark St L 13 Evan 23
12/23 J. Mad. vs Air Force J Mad L J Mad L J Mad L J Mad L Air F W J Mad L J Mad L Air F W Air F W J Mad L 13 Dana B 23
12/23 GA St vs Utah St Utah St L GA St W GA St W Utah St L Utah St L Utah St L Utah St L Utah St L GA St W Utah St L 13 Mark 23
12/23 E. Mich vs S. Alabama S Ala W S Ala W S Ala W S Ala W S Ala W S Ala W S Ala W E Mich L S Ala W S Ala W 16 'Showtime' 22
12/23 Northwestern vs Utah Utah L Utah L Utah L Utah L Utah L Utah L Utah L Utah L NW W Utah L 16 'Stickkid' 22
12/23 SJ St. vs Coast Car SJ St L Coastal W SJ St L SJ St L SJ St L SJ St L SJ St L SJ St L SJ St L SJ St L 16 Brian 22
12/26 B. Green vs Minn Minn W Minn W Minn W Minn W Minn W Minn W Minn W BGreen L Minn W BGreen L 16 Matt D. 22
12/26 Texas St vs Rice Tex St W Tex St W Tex St W Tex St W Rice L Tex St W Tex St W Tex St W Tex St W Tex St W 20 Charlie 21
12/26 UNLV vs Kansas Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W 20 Nate 21
12/27 VA Tech vs Tulane V Tech W Tulane L V Tech W V Tech W V Tech W Tulane L V Tech W V Tech W Tulane L Tulane L 20 Joe E. 21
12/27 N Carolina vs W Vir W Vir W N Car L N Car L W Vir W W Vir W N Car L N Car L W Vir W N Car L N Car L 23 Crysti 20
12/27 Louisville vs USC Louis L USC W Louis L Louis L Louis L USC W Louis L USC W Louis L Louis L 23 'Hammer' 20
12/27 Texas A&M vs OK St OK St W OK St W OK St W OK St W OK St W OK St W OK St W OK St W OK St W Tex AM L 23 Dave Sil. 20
12/28 Baston Col vs SMU SMU L SMU L SMU L SMU L SMU L SMU L SMU L BC W SMU L SMU L 26 RT 19
12/28 Rutgers vs Miami Rutgers W Miami L Rutgers W Rutgers W Miami L Rutgers W Rutgers W Miami L Rutgers W Rutgers W 27 Chase 18
12/28 Kansas St vs NC St K St W NC St L K St W K St W K St W K St W K St W K St W K St W NC St L 28 Reed 17
12/28 Arizona vs Oklahoma Ariz W OK L OK L OK L Ariz W OK L OK L Ariz W Ariz W Ariz W 29 Booze 15
12/29 Kentucky vs Clemson Clem W Clem W KY L Clem W Clem W Kent L Clem W Kent L Clem W KY L 30 z-Matt G. 0
12/29 Oregon St vs N Dame ND W OR St L ND W ND W ND W ND W ND W ND W ND W OR St L 31 z-Open-1 0
12/29 Memphis vs Iowa St IA St L IA St L IA St L IA St L IA St L Memph W Memph W IA St L IA St L IA St L
12/29 Missou vs Ohio State Missou W OH St L OH St L Missou W Missou W OH St L Missou W OH St L Missou W Missou W
12/30 Ole Miss vs Penn St Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L
12/30 Maryland vs Auburn Mary W Auburn L Mary W Mary W Mary W Mary W Mary W Mary W Auburn L Mary W
12/30 Florida St vs Georgia GA W Fla St L GA W GA W GA W GA W GA W GA W GA W GA W
12/30 Wyoming vs Toledo Toledo L Wyo W Wyo W Toledo L Wyo W Wyo W Wyo W Wyo W Wyo W Wyo W
1/1 LSU vs Wisconsin LSU W LSU W LSU W LSU W LSU W Wisc L LSU W LSU W LSU W LSU W
1/1 Oregon vs Liberty Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W

Brian
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Purple: Past 

Champion Analyst

Maroon: profootball 
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Orange: Guest 
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Rank/Name/Pts
PICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULT

24 22 25 29 27 17

9th Annual profootballsidekick.com COLLEGE BOWL CONTEST STANDINGS - 2023

 
2023 

STANDINGS

profootballsidekick.com ANALYSTS

Ben S. Steve B. KevinBol. Reed 1/9/24
# of Correct Picks ----> 24 21 22 23

Pete C. Nate 'Showtime' Evan 'Shark'



1/1 Tennessee vs Iowa Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W
1/1 Alabama vs Michigan Ala L Ala L Ala L Ala L Ala L Ala L Ala L Mich W Mich W Mich W
1/1 Washington vs Texas Texas L Wash W Texas L Texas L Texas L Wash W Texas L Wash W Texas L Wash W
1/8 Ala/Mich/Texas/Wash Ala L Ala L Ala L Ala L Texas L Wash L Texas L Mich W Texas L Ala L

1 Kevin Bu. 65%
2 Bruce H. 64%

DATE MATCHUP 3 Richard T. 63%
12/16 Ohio vv GA Southern Ohio W Ohio W Ga So L GA So L GA So L GA So L Ohio W Ohio W Ohio W n/a n/a 4 Jim D. 62%
12/16 Jax St. vs Louisianna LA L Jax W Jax W Jax W Jax W LA L Jax W Jax W Jax W n/a n/a 5 Steve B. 62%
12/16 App St. vs Miami (OH) Miami L App St W App St W Miami L App St W Miami L Miami L Miami L App St W n/a n/a 6 "Shark" 61%
12/16 Fresno St. vs NM St. Fresno W N Mex L Fresno W N Mex L N Mex L N Mex L Fresno W N Mex L N Mex L n/a n/a 7 Pete C. 60%
12/16 Boise St vs UCLA UCLA W UCLA W Boise L UCLA W UCLA W UCLA W UCLA W Boise L Boise L n/a n/a 8 Ben S. 59%
12/16 Cal vs Texas Tech TTech W Cal L TTech W TTech W TTech W Cal L TTech W TTech W TTech W n/a n/a 9 Cav 59%
12/18 Old Dom. vs W. KY W KY W W KY W W KY W OldDom L OldDom L OldDom L W KY W W KY W W KY W n/a n/a 10 Ken B. 58%
12/19 Marshall vs UTSA Marsh L UTSA W Marsh L UTSA W UTSA W UTSA W Marsh L UTSA W UTSA W n/a n/a 11 Brian D. 58%
12/21 S Fla vs Syracuse Syr L Syr L SFla W Syr L SFla W SFla W Syr L Syr L SFla W n/a n/a 12 Mark C. 58%
12/22 UCF vs GA Tech UCF L UCF L GATech W UCF L UCF L UCF L UCF L UCF L UCF L n/a n/a 13 Reed T. 57%
12/23 Troy vs Duke Duke W Troy L Duke W Duke W Troy L Troy L Duke W Troy L Troy L n/a n/a 14 Matt G. 57%
12/23 Ark State vs N. Illinois N Ill W N Ill W Ark St L N Ill W Ark St L N Ill W Ark St L N Ill W Ark St L n/a n/a 15 Jim S. 57%
12/23 J. Mad. vs Air Force J Mad L J Mad L Air F W J Mad L Air F W J Mad L J Mad L J Mad L J Mad L n/a n/a 16 "Hammer" 56%
12/23 GA St vs Utah St GA St W Utah St L Utah St L GA St W Utah St L Utah St L Utah St L Utah St L Utah St L n/a n/a 17 Evan 56%
12/23 E. Mich vs S. Alabama S Ala W S Ala W S Ala W E Mich L S Ala W S Ala W S Ala W S Ala W S Ala W n/a n/a 18 Kevin Bo. 56%
12/23 Northwestern vs Utah NW W Utah L NW W Utah L NW W NW W Utah L Utah L Utah L n/a n/a 19 George G. 56%
12/23 SJ St. vs Coast Car Coastal W SJ St L Coastal W Coastal W SJ St L SJ St L SJ St L SJ St L SJ St L n/a n/a 20 "Stickkid" 55%
12/26 B. Green vs Minn BGreen L Minn W BGreen L Minn W BGreen L Minn W Minn W BGreen L BGreen L n/a n/a 21 Joe E. 55%
12/26 Texas St vs Rice Rice L Tex St W Rice L Tex St W Rice L Tex St W Tex St W Rice L Rice L n/a n/a 22 Chris P. 54%
12/26 UNLV vs Kansas Kansas W Kansas W UNLV L Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W n/a n/a 23 Wayne H. 54%
12/27 VA Tech vs Tulane V Tech W V Tech W V Tech W V Tech W V Tech W V Tech W Tulane L V Tech W V Tech W n/a n/a 24 Lenya 52%
12/27 N Carolina vs W Vir N Car L N Car L N Car L N Car L W Vir W W Vir W N Car L W Vir W W Vir W n/a n/a 25 Showtime 52%
12/27 Louisville vs USC USC W Louis L USC W Louis L Louis L Louis L Louis L Louis L Louis L n/a n/a 26 Calvin 52%
12/27 Texas A&M vs OK St Tex AM L Tex AM L OK St W OK St W OK St W OK St W OK St W OK St W OK St W n/a n/a 27 Crysti 52%
12/28 Baston Col vs SMU BC W SMU L SMU L SMU L SMU L SMU L BC W SMU L SMU L n/a n/a 28 RT 51%
12/28 Rutgers vs Miami Miami L Miami L Miami L Miami L Rutgers W Rutgers W Miami L Miami L Miami L n/a n/a 29 Taco 51%
12/28 Kansas St vs NC St NC St L K St W K St W NC St L NC St L K St W K St W NC St L NC St L n/a n/a 30 Nate 51%
12/28 Arizona vs Oklahoma Ariz W OK L OK L Ariz W Ariz W Ariz W OK L Ariz W Ariz W n/a n/a 31 Chase 50%
12/29 Kentucky vs Clemson Clem W KY L KY L Clem W Clem W KY L Clem W Clem W Clem W n/a n/a 32 Cory T. 50%
12/29 Oregon St vs N Dame ND W ND W OR St L OR St L OR St L ND W ND W ND W ND W n/a n/a 33 Dave S. 49%
12/29 Memphis vs Iowa St Memph W IA St L IA St L Memph W IA St L IA St L Memph W IA St L Memph W n/a n/a 34 Matt B. 48%
12/29 Missou vs Ohio State OH St L OH St L OH St L OH St L Missou W OH St L OH St L OH St L Missou W n/a n/a 35 Kristen 46%
12/30 Ole Miss vs Penn St Penn St L Penn St L Ole Miss W Ole Miss W Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Ole Miss W n/a n/a 36 Terri T. 46%
12/30 Maryland vs Auburn Auburn L Mary W Auburn L Auburn L Mary W Mary W Mary W Mary W Mary W n/a n/a 37
12/30 Florida St vs Georgia GA W GA W GA W GA W GA W GA W GA W GA W GA W n/a n/a Minimum of 2 

contests required

24 20 24 0
PICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULT

'Hammer' Kevin Bu z-Matt G.

PICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULT
# of Correct Picks ----> 25 20 21 23 26 22

2017

ALL-TIME 

STANDINGS

Matt B. Dave Sil. Charlie Mark Cav 'Stickkid' Taco
  2022 2019 / 2021

Red Score: Analyst 

Eliminated

 

 
 

GUEST ANALYSTS PAST CHAMPION



12/30 Wyoming vs Toledo Wyo W Toledo L Wyo W Toledo L Wyo W Wyo W Wyo W Wyo W Toledo L n/a n/a
1/1 LSU vs Wisconsin LSU W LSU W Wisc L LSU W LSU W LSU W LSU W LSU W LSU W n/a n/a
1/1 Oregon vs Liberty Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W n/a n/a
1/1 Tennessee vs Iowa Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W n/a n/a
1/1 Alabama vs Michigan Ala L Ala L Ala L Mich W Mich W Ala L Mich W Ala L Ala L n/a n/a
1/1 Washington vs Texas Texas L Texas L Texas L Texas L Wash W Texas L Texas L Texas L Wash W n/a n/a
1/8 Ala/Mich/Texas/Wash Mich W Mich W Texas L Mich W Mich W Ala L Texas L Ala L Ala L n/a n/a

DATE MATCHUP
12/16 Ohio vv GA Southern Ohio W Ohio W Ohio W Ohio W GA So L GA So L Ga So L Ohio W Ohio W GA So L ----- ---
12/16 Jax St. vs Louisianna LA L Jax St W Jax St W LA L LA L LA L Jax W Jax W Jax W LA L ----- ---
12/16 App St. vs Miami (OH) Miami L App St W Miami L App St W Miami L Miami L App St W Miami L App St W Miami L ----- ---
12/16 Fresno St. vs NM St. Fresno W N Mex L Fresno W Fresno W Fresno W Fresno W N Mex L Fresno W N Mex L N Mex L ----- ---
12/16 Boise St vs UCLA Boise L UCLA W UCLA W UCLA W Boise L Boise L UCLA W UCLA W UCLA W UCLA W ----- ---
12/16 Cal vs Texas Tech TTech W Cal L TTech W TTech W Cal L TTech W TTech W TTech W TTech W Cal L ----- ---
12/18 Old Dom. vs W. KY W KY W W KY W W KY W OldDom L OldDom L W KY W OldDom L W KY W OldDom L OldDom L ----- ---
12/19 Marshall vs UTSA Marsh L UTSA W UTSA W Marsh L Marsh L Marsh L Marshall L UTSA W UTSA W Marsh L ----- ---
12/21 S Fla vs Syracuse Syr L Syr L Syr L Syr L Syr L SFla W Syr L SFla W SFla W Syr L ----- ---
12/22 UCF vs GA Tech GA Tech W UCF L GA Tech W UCF L GA Tech W Ga Tech W GA Tech W UCF L Ga Tech W GA Tech W ----- ---
12/23 Troy vs Duke Duke W Troy L Duke W Duke W Duke W Duke W Duke W Troy L Troy L Duke W ----- ---
12/23 Ark State vs N. Illinois Ark St L N Ill W N Ill W Ark St L Ark St L Ark St L N Ill W Ark St L Ark St L Ark St L ----- ---
12/23 J. Mad. vs Air Force Air F W J Mad L J Mad L J Mad L Air F W Air F W J Mad L J Mad L J Mad L Air F W ----- ---
12/23 GA St vs Utah St GA St W Utah St L Utah St L Utah St L GA St W Utah St L GA St W Utah St L Utah St L GA St W ----- ---
12/23 E. Mich vs S. Alabama E Mich L S Ala W E Mich L S Ala W E Mich L E Mich L E Mich L E Mich L S Ala W E Mich L ----- ---
12/23 Northwestern vs Utah NW W Utah L Utah L Utah L NW W Utah L Utah L Utah L Utah L NW W ----- ---
12/23 SJ St. vs Coast Car Coastal W SJ St L Coastal W Coastal W Coastal W Coastal W SJ St L Coastal W SJ St L SJ St L ----- ---
12/26 B. Green vs Minn BGreen L Minn W Minn W Minn W BGreen L Minn W Minn W BGreen L BGreen L BGreen L ----- ---
12/26 Texas St vs Rice Rice L Tex St W Tex St W Tex St W Rice L Tex St W Rice L Rice L Tex St W Tex St W ----- ---
12/26 UNLV vs Kansas Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W Kansas W UNLV L Kansas W Kansas W UNLV L Kansas W Kansas W ----- ---
12/27 VA Tech vs Tulane V Tech W V Tech W V Tech W V Tech W Tulane L V Tech W V Tech W Tulane L Tulane L V Tech W ----- ---
12/27 N Carolina vs W Vir W Vir W N Car L W Vir W N Car L W Vir W N Car L W Vir W N Car L W Vir W N Car L ----- ---
12/27 Louisville vs USC USC W Louis L Louis L USC W USC W Louis L Louis L Louis L Louis L USC W ----- ---
12/27 Texas A&M vs OK St Tex AM L Tex AM L OK St W Tex AM L Tex AM L OK St W Tex AM L OK St W Tex AM L Tex AM L ----- ---
12/28 Baston Col vs SMU SMU L SMU L SMU L BC W BC W SMU L SMU L SMU L SMU L BC W ----- ---
12/28 Rutgers vs Miami Rutgers W Miami L Miami L Miami L Rutgers W Miami L Miami L Miami L Miami L Rutgers W ----- ---
12/28 Kansas St vs NC St K St W K St W K St W NC St L NC St L K St W K St W K St W NC St L NC St L ----- ---
12/28 Arizona vs Oklahoma OK L OK L OK L Ariz W Ariz W OK L OK L OK L Ariz W Ariz W ----- ---
12/29 Kentucky vs Clemson Clem W Clem W Clem W KY L KY L Clem W KY L Clem W Clem W KY L ----- ---
12/29 Oregon St vs N Dame ND W ND W ND W ND W OR St L ND W OR St L ND W ND W ND W ----- ---
12/29 Memphis vs Iowa St IA St L IA St L IA St L IA St L Memph W Memph W IA St L IA St L IA St L Memph W ----- ---

PICK/RESULT PICK/RESULT

 

PICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULT
# of Correct Picks ----> 24 20 27 22 15

PICK/RESULTPICK/RESULTPICK/RESULT

Joe E. Lenya z-Open-1
23 18 19 21 25 0

Minimum of 2 

contests required

Kristen Crysti Wayne Matt D. Booze

Purple: Past 

Champion Analyst

 

GUEST ANALYSTS

Maroon: profootball 

sidekick.com Analyst

Dana B Chase RT



12/29 Missou vs Ohio State OH St L OH St L OH St L OH St L OH St L OH St L OH St L OH St L OH St L Missou W  ----- ---
12/30 Ole Miss vs Penn St OleMiss W Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Penn St L Ole Miss W ----- ---
12/30 Maryland vs Auburn Auburn L Mary W Auburn L Auburn L Auburn L Auburn L Mary W Auburn L Auburn L Mary W ----- ---
12/30 Florida St vs Georgia Fla St L GA W GA W GA W Fla St L GA W GA W GA W GA W GA W ----- ---
12/30 Wyoming vs Toledo Wyo W Toledo L Wyo W Wyo W Wyo W Wyo W Wyo W Toledo L Toledo L Wyo W ----- ---
1/1 LSU vs Wisconsin Wisc L LSU W LSU W LSU W Wisc L LSU W LSU W LSU W LSU W LSU W ----- ---
1/1 Oregon vs Liberty Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Liberty L Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W Oregon W ----- ---
1/1 Tennessee vs Iowa Tenn W Tenn W Iowa L Tenn W Iowa L Tenn W Iowa L Tenn W Tenn W Tenn W ----- ---
1/1 Alabama vs Michigan Mich W Ala L Mich W Ala L Ala L Ala L Ala L Ala L Mich W Mich W ----- ---
1/1 Washington vs Texas Texas L Texas L Wash W Wash W Wash W Wash W Texas L Wash W Texas L Texas L ----- ---
1/8 Ala/Mich/Texas/Wash Mich W Texas L Mich W Ala L Ala L Ala L Texas L Wash W Mich W Mich W ----- ---

NCAA BOWL CONTEST HALL OF FAME
MOST CONTEST 

WINS

 

BEST ALL-TIME       

% WINS

Jim D.

BEST % WINS           

ONE SEASON

CONSECUTIVE 

GAME WINS

2 65% 84.6% 16 (2020)

Kevin Bu. Kevin Bu. Kevin Bu. Kevin Bu.

 


